" pennsylvania

"l‘ DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: May 31, 2017

Ms. Melissa R. Young

Vice President

Hotel Lebanon Corporation
23-25 South 9th Street
Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042

RE: American House T/A Hotel Lebanon
Certificate #: 344040

Dear Ms. Young:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
March 9, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Gloria Emick
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing - Central Region
Riverfront Office Center, 5th Floor | 1101 S. Front St. | P.0. Box 2675 | Harrisburg, PA 17120
P 717.772.4673 | F 717.783.3956 | www.dhs.pa.gov



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Ghapter 2600

PCH Name: AMERICAN HOUSE Livenss Number: 34404
Address: 23 25 § NINTH ST, LEBANCN, PA 17042 County: Lebanon
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Administrator: Cindy Simpson Reglon: CENTRAL
Legal Entity Name: HOTEL LEBANON CORPORATION
Legal Entity Address: 23-25 SOUTH NINTH STREET , LEBANON, PA 17042

Curtificate(s) of Occupancy
A3, C2
05/1511987
L&

Staffing Hours
Rasldent Support: 0 _ Total Daily Stafi: 65 Waking Staff: 52

Type of Inspaction: Partial BHA Dackat .Numbor: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspaction(s)
Complaint, incident

On-Sito Inspections Dates and Department Repressntatives On-Site
03/09/2017: Hoover, Dougias

OFF-Site Inepection Datos and Inspectors, if Applicable

02/2172017: Hoover, Douglas; OPake, Hope H EC E ﬁ V E D

F RIS )

DENTRAL f’gii{-‘,f: LD OFFICE
Bl Do ien Ui

Other Detalls
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resldent Demographic Data as of Inspaction Dates
Licensed Capacity; 74 Number of Residents who:
Number of Residents Served: 89 Receive Supplemental Sscurity Income: 59
Sacured Dementis Care Unit In Home: No Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 40
Area: Have Mental INness: 65
Seoured Dementis Unit Capacity, K Applicable: Havs an Intellectual Disabliity: 13
Number of Residents Served in Secured Demauntis Care Unit, Have a Mabiltly Need; (0
it applicable:

Have a Physical Disabifity: 0

Number of Current Hosples Residents: 1
Number of Hospics Rasidents In past yoar: 1




Viclallon Report: 34408 - CZIZ1/207T ~Roovar, Deiias

PCH Name: AMERICAN HOUSE

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600.224(a) - A determination shall be made within 30 days prior to admission and dacumented on the Department’s
preadmission screening form that the needs of the resident can be mat by the services provided by the home.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The preadmission screening form for Resident #1, dateclffil§ 16, coes rot Indicate whiether the home can mee the resident's needs.

Resident #1 had the preadmission screen completed
prior to admission and it was determined at that time
the home could meet|fneeds.

The area on the form that indicate if the home can meet
the residents needs was inadvertently left blank.
In the future, to prevent technical oversights, all
licensing required forms will be reviewed by the 2nd
adminstrator prior to adding it to a resident file.

Repoat Vielation; No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Represantative
(Reguirad on EVERY Page)

Printad Name and Title of Laga! Entity Representative : |
Melvsa 2. ~ on ~ ~ Ac\m..ﬂk_;-lqﬂfu.( ate o (g 2ok

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above pian of correction is approved as of 22217 Plan of carrection implementation status as of =3, -, <
(Date; B O

4

D Fully impiomented
E Pariially Implemented - Adequate Prograss
Theabovephnofmmﬁonmsappmedby %T_“ [C] Partialy implemented - Inadequate Progress
ats) ] Not implemented
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[Viotation Report: 34404 - D2/Z172017 - Hoover, Douglas
PCH Nams: AMERICAN HOUSE 7

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600.225(a) - A resident shall have a written initial assessment that is documented on the Department's assessment form
within 1§ days of admission. The adminisirator or designee, or a human service agency may complete the initial

assessment.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The assessment was completed on-16 for Residont #1 who was admitted on .6.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Rmbertlmyaummalmmddmmymndmdpagu.)
mmwwmm*mmmmumammmmw. # staps cannot bs compieted

Resident #1 initial assessment was completed however,
it was 5 days outside of the time frame permissible by
licensing.

Administration is responsible for completing all licensing
forms.

Ongoing, all forms required by licensing will be reviewed
for completion and for time frame requirements by the

second administrator.

Rapeat Violation: No Dato{s) of Previous Violation(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative

| (Required on EVERY Pagel  \\\o 11y 2@ NOne o
Printed Name and Title of Lega! Entity Reprasentative ~ - Date
Fortl Welssa R Young  Aevmingsbeder 5/ ¢l zaz

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of corraction is approvad as of ST Plan of correction Implementation status as of <53 - -
(Date; e
[] Fully implemented
<] Pertiatly mpiemented - Adequats Progress
The above pian of comection was approved by ﬁ_ [] Partially implemented - inadequate Progress
(Inftials) [ Notimplomented
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